

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4987-4990 of 2010

MEENABEN VIPESHBHAI DOSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHATRUSHALYASINHJI DIG.JAD.&ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9640 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
- Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
- Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
- Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
- Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in all the matters except in SLP(C) No. 9640/2010. Respondents, who have appeared, may file their counter affidavits, if any, within four weeks. Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C)

....2/-

ITEM NO. 128 - 2 -

No. 9640/2010 is directed to comply with the Office Report and file spare copy within a week for issuance of notice to the Respondents.

List the matters on 16.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar