

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9640/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2009 in SCA No.22581/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D.JADEJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.4987-4990 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)  
In SLP 9640/2010:            Mr.    R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.  
   Mr.    D. Mohta, Adv.  
   Mr.    B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

In SLPs 4987-90/2010:    Mr.    C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
   Ms.    Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
   Mr.    Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.    Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Pritesh Kapoor, Adv.  
   Mr.    Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
   Mr.    Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
   Mr.    Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

For Impleadment:            Mr.    C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
   Ms.    Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
   Mr.    Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place these petitions on 5th January, 2011.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar